
2023-2024 Montana State University Billings Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 14-4   Home: 11-3   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Tot, Jalen 30-30 909 30.3 154-330 .467 80-184 .435 70-103 .680 14 98 112 3.7 55 0 101 44 1 44 458 15.3
03 Moody, Daniel 30-30 893 29.8 158-331 .477 32-100 .320 74-95 .779 49 199 248 8.3 71 3 82 72 30 27 422 14.1
12 Richmond, Zharon 30-30 881 29.4 134-293 .457 37-94 .394 119-144 .826 47 110 157 5.2 64 0 61 57 15 12 424 14.1
00 Lefthand, Famous 26-22 700 26.9 101-245 .412 42-113 .372 27-30 .900 20 27 47 1.8 39 1 44 30 3 8 271 10.4
05 Richardson, Steven 30-30 824 27.5 83-173 .480 27-65 .415 17-43 .395 15 70 85 2.8 58 1 54 39 8 55 210 7.0
32 Ajanaku, Emmanuel 30-0 521 17.4 67-112 .598 0-0 .000 40-64 .625 48 115 163 5.4 69 2 19 30 20 13 174 5.8
22 Kouba, Ky 20-2 299 15.0 33-72 .458 18-48 .375 6-10 .600 15 32 47 2.4 19 1 16 15 0 9 90 4.5
04 Fungula, Beni 19-0 296 15.6 28-73 .384 7-18 .389 18-22 .818 4 26 30 1.6 33 0 19 29 5 6 81 4.3
11 Whitaker, Bryce 30-6 393 13.1 36-95 .379 23-58 .397 12-18 .667 17 43 60 2.0 27 0 41 21 1 20 107 3.6
01 Tot, Jajuan 30-0 349 11.6 22-57 .386 4-13 .308 5-8 .625 13 24 37 1.2 23 0 37 19 0 23 53 1.8
23 Khan, Jamil 5-0 10 2.0 2-7 .286 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.2
Total 30 6075 202.5 818-1788 .457 272-700 .389 388-537 .723 294 796 1090 36.3 458 8 474 368 83 217 2296 76.53
Opponents 30 6074 202.5 785-1811 .433 238-747 .319 325-449 .724 279 745 1024 34.1 490 10 403 378 86 201 2133 71.10

Team Statistics MSUB OPP
SCORING 2296 2133
    Points Per Game 76.5 71.1
    Scoring Margin 5.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 818-1788 785-1811
    Field Goal Pct .457 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 272-700 238-747
    3PT FG Pct .389 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 9.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 388-537 325-449
    FT Pct .723 .724
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 10.8
REBOUNDS 1090 1024
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 474 403
    Assists Per Game 15.8 13.4
TURNOVERS 368 378
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 12.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 217 201
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.7
BLOCKS 83 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 9,706 7,816
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-647 11-711
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-115

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Mont. St. Billings 1146 1124 9 6 2296
Opponents 969 1138 9 8 2133

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Westmont L 65-82 897
11/11/23 vs Hawaii Hilo W 77-70 42
11/15/23 at Rocky Mountain (MT) L 69-70 0
11/18/23 MINOT ST. W 82-64 583
11/21/23 BLACK HILLS ST. L 67-78 486
11/25/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 71-46 415

* 11/30/23 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 66-59 604
* 12/02/23 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 65-39 622

12/06/23 PROVIDENCE (MT) W (OT) 89-87 678
12/09/23 ROCKY MOUNTAIN L (2 OT) 95-97 1,838
12/17/23 vs St. Mary's (TX) W 81-72 175
12/18/23 vs Rollins W 81-70 241

* 01/04/24 at Central Wash. W 74-59 1,002
* 01/06/24 at Northwest Nazarene W 67-55 627
* 01/11/24 WESTERN WASH. W 97-84 414
* 01/13/24 SIMON FRASER W 73-61 307
* 01/18/24 at Saint Martin's L 63-69 650
* 01/20/24 at Western Ore. W 69-60 304
* 01/27/24 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 81-75 681
* 02/01/24 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 65-70 628
* 02/03/24 CENTRAL WASH. W 76-69 651
* 02/08/24 at Simon Fraser W 76-72 341
* 02/10/24 at Western Wash. W 88-83 1,059
* 02/15/24 WESTERN ORE. W 93-72 412
* 02/17/24 SAINT MARTIN'S W 83-78 0
* 02/24/24 at Seattle Pacific L 80-91 355
* 02/29/24 at Alas. Fairbanks W 81-58 398
* 03/02/24 at Alas. Anchorage L 78-84 2,183

03/08/24 CENTRAL WASH. L 80-81 1,387
03/15/24 vs Chico St. L 64-78 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Montana State University Billings Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Tot, Jalen 18-18 556 30.9 107-204 .525 58-113 .513 43-64 .672 9 59 68 3.8 32 0 61 31 1 27 315 17.5
03 Moody, Daniel 18-18 535 29.7 99-193 .513 18-56 .321 55-66 .833 22 121 143 7.9 44 2 55 42 16 20 271 15.1
12 Richmond, Zharon 18-18 506 28.1 80-172 .465 21-58 .362 72-86 .837 22 61 83 4.6 42 0 31 39 11 9 253 14.1
00 Lefthand, Famous 16-14 402 25.1 53-141 .376 22-68 .324 10-11 .909 12 16 28 1.8 18 0 26 17 1 6 138 8.6
05 Richardson, Steven 18-18 513 28.5 52-100 .520 17-40 .425 13-28 .464 12 40 52 2.9 37 1 37 23 6 33 134 7.4
32 Ajanaku, Emmanuel 18-0 326 18.1 38-60 .633 0-0 .000 32-50 .640 32 66 98 5.4 41 1 10 20 12 10 108 6.0
04 Fungula, Beni 14-0 191 13.6 16-51 .314 3-10 .300 11-13 .846 4 14 18 1.3 24 0 12 16 2 5 46 3.3
22 Kouba, Ky 10-2 144 14.4 11-31 .355 5-21 .238 5-8 .625 7 16 23 2.3 5 0 7 4 0 8 32 3.2
11 Whitaker, Bryce 18-2 200 11.1 16-47 .340 8-24 .333 5-9 .556 13 23 36 2.0 14 0 14 10 1 7 45 2.5
01 Tot, Jajuan 18-0 222 12.3 13-31 .419 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 10 17 27 1.5 10 0 17 11 0 12 30 1.7
23 Khan, Jamil 3-0 5 1.7 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 486-1034 .470 155-403 .385 248-337 .736 165 464 629 34.9 267 4 270 217 50 137 1375 76.39
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 463-1062 .436 133-433 .307 179-244 .734 165 431 596 33.1 296 6 239 232 47 119 1238 68.78

Team Statistics MSUB OPP
SCORING 1375 1238
    Points Per Game 76.4 68.8
    Scoring Margin 7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 486-1034 463-1062
    Field Goal Pct .470 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-403 133-433
    3PT FG Pct .385 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-337 179-244
    FT Pct .736 .734
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 9.9
REBOUNDS 629 596
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 270 239
    Assists Per Game 15.0 13.3
TURNOVERS 217 232
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 137 119
    Steals Per Game 7.6 6.6
BLOCKS 50 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 4,319 6,919
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-480 9-769
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Mont. St. Billings 693 682 1375
Opponents 572 666 1238

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 ALAS. ANCHORAGE W 66-59 604
12/02/23 ALAS. FAIRBANKS W 65-39 622
01/04/24 at  Central Wash. W 74-59 1002
01/06/24 at  Northwest Nazarene W 67-55 627
01/11/24 WESTERN WASH. W 97-84 414
01/13/24 SIMON FRASER W 73-61 307
01/18/24 at  Saint Martin's L 63-69 650
01/20/24 at  Western Ore. W 69-60 304
01/27/24 SEATTLE PACIFIC W 81-75 681
02/01/24 NORTHWEST NAZARENE L 65-70 628
02/03/24 CENTRAL WASH. W 76-69 651
02/08/24 at  Simon Fraser W 76-72 341
02/10/24 at  Western Wash. W 88-83 1059
02/15/24 WESTERN ORE. W 93-72 412
02/17/24 SAINT MARTIN'S W 83-78 0
02/24/24 at  Seattle Pacific L 80-91 355
02/29/24 at  Alas. Fairbanks W 81-58 398
03/02/24 at  Alas. Anchorage L 78-84 2183


